
Ohio Renaissance Festival Area 

Greentree Golf Course

Fort Ancient State Memorial

Reading Terraqua Club

Shaker Run Golf Club Course

Holly Hills Golf Club & Banquet Center

Sycamore Creek Country Club & Golf Course

Hisey  Farm Dog Park - WCPD

Clover Hill Farm

Camp Joy (Outdoor Education Center)

Lakewood Stables

Saguaro Paint Horse Farm

Mid-Western Childrens Home & Campground

Twin Hopes Farm

Countryside (Ralph J. Stolle) YMCA

Kingswood Golf Course

Caesar Creek Soaring Club

Western Row Golf Course

Denny Horse Farm

Fenwick High School

Win Row Horse Farm

Martz Lakes

Oeder's Lake (Private)

Horseshoe Fishing Lake

Double D Stables

Future Farm (Horse Breeding)

Truett Horse Farm

Waynesville (Red Stewart) Airport

River's Bend PUD LMI Open Space

Clover Hill Farm

Franklin Golf Club Course

(Jack Nicklaus) Golf Center at Kings Island

Harmon Golf Club Course

The Beach Waterpark

Waterscape Fishing Club Lake

The Practice Center (Golf Facility)

Camp Lebanon Retreat Center

Harmon Runyan Ballfield

Heatherwoode Golf Club Course

Fenwick (Knights Of Columbus) Council Campground

Brillwood Farm (Horse Dealer)

Tennis For Champions

Pleasant Hollow Sportman's Club

Circle M Stables (Now Kingswood PUD)

Middletown Christian School

Dayton Society Of Natural History Area

Posey-Hartman Soccer Complex

Big Turtle Lakes Resort & Campground

Sports Express

Maineville Family Golf Centers

Olive Branch Campground

Sorum Fjord Horse (Breeding) Farm

Hunter Elementary School

Pine Lane (Horse Breeding) Farm

B & K Stable

Waynesville Masonic Temple Site

Coffman Family YMCA

Court Sports

The Fairways Golf Course

Windmill Lake

Lake Chetac

TEJ Lands

Lake Bae-Flo

Cedarbrook Campground

Lebanon Christian School

EZ Fishing Lake

Alpine Park & Ski Hills (Gone)

Sunrise Lake Club (now private in PUD)

Kubicki Equine Centre

Lochmoor Stables

Fort Ancient Campground

Woodfield Deerfield Twp. Conservation Area

Ridgeville Christian School

Beebe Stables

Charlton Ball Fields

Clearcreek (Horse) Farm

Have Fun Acres

Big Foot Run Dog Park

Idle Hour (Horse) Boarding Farm

Saint Susanna Catholic School

Saint Margaret of York Church & School

Village Christian School

Woodfield Recreation Facility

Franklin Wesleyan Academy

Hunter Hills Swim Club

Harveysburg Community Building

Pleasant Plain Christian School

Little Miami Canoe Rental
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Hawk's Run Fishing Lake

Celebration (Horse) Farm

Windswept Acres Horse Stable

Grissam Paintball Game Field (No More)

Miller's Campground & Gun Club

Bridge Riding For The Disabled

Camp Kern (Dayton YMCA)

Camp Whip Poor Will (Girl Scouts)

Kings Domain-Athletes In Action

Camp Swoneky (Salvation Army)
Mathers Mills Canoe Access

Chief's Lake
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Little Miami Canoe Rental

Harveysburg Community Building

Little Miami Canoe Rental Added

Country Haven Campground

Kubicki Equine Centre

Sunrise Lake Club (now private in PUD)

Lebanon Christian School

Cedarbrook Campground

River's Edge Canoes

TEJ LandsThe Fairways Golf Course

Deerfield Gorge-LMI

Waynesville Masonic Temple Site

Sports Express

TEJ Land Along LMR

Circle M Stables (Now Kingswood PUD)

Tennis For Champions

Heatherwoode Golf Club Course

Harmon Runyan Ballfield

The Practice Center (Golf Facility)

Waterscape Fishing Club Lake

The Beach Waterpark

Great Wolf Lodge

(Jack Nicklaus) Golf Center at Kings Island

Franklin Golf Club Course

Mathers Mills Canoe Access

River's Bend PUD LMI Open Space

Heritage Club Golf Course & PUD

Miami Bluffs PUD LMI Open Space

Martz Lakes

Western Row Golf Course

Kingswood Golf Course

Bel-Wood Country Club Golf Course

Holly Hills Golf Club & Banquet Center

Shaker Run Golf Club Course

Greentree Golf Course

Fort Ancient Rural Tracts

Hisey  Farm Dog Park - WCPD

Idle Hour (Horse) Boarding Farm

Dayton Society Of Natural History Area

Windswept Acres Horse Stable

Keepin' It Country Fun Farm

Truett Horse Farm
Denny Horse Farm

Caesar Creek Soaring Club

Clover Hill Farm

Southwest Ohio Camp

Chief's Lake

Camp Joy (Outdoor Education Center)

Dance Academy
Wall-To-Wall Sports

Landen Open Spaces

Deerfield Gorge-LMI

Girgis Horse Farm
LMI Land Along LMR-Wayne

Liberty Bible Academy

Kingdom Sports Center

Saint Francis DeSales Catholic School

Riverside Canoe & Camp (Morgan's)

Morgan's Canoe Livery

Morgans Canoe Access (Morrow)

Whitehaven Stables

Gordon's Canoe Rental

Shadow Lake Mobile Home Park Open Space

Three C Farm Horsemanship School

Crooked Tree Golf Course

Gatsby Green Open Space

Pleasant Plain Christian School

American Legion Park

Hunter Hills Swim Club

Franklin Wesleyan Academy

Woodfield Recreation Facility

Bridge Riding For The Disabled

B & J's Yankee Stables

Village Christian School

Saint Margaret of York Church & School

Saint Susanna Catholic School

Opsai
Health Center
(fka Stubbs)

Lebanon Swim Club (No more)

Have Fun Acres

Clearcreek (Horse) Farm

Charlton Ball Fields

Beebe Stables

Ridgeville Christian School

Woodfield Deerfield Twp. Conservation Area

Fort Ancient Campground

Miami Valley Chautauqua Association

Hawk's Run Fishing Lake

Lochmoor Stables

Miller's Campground & Gun Club

Loveland Park Association Lands

Alpine Park & Ski Hills (Gone)

Scenic River Trailrides (Never Opened)

EZ Fishing Lake

Lake Bae-Flo

Lake Chetac

Windmill Lake

Cozy-Dale Campground
& Fishing Lake

Grissam Paintball Game Field (No More)

Southwest Golf Ranch
(Miniature Golf & Driving Range)

Court Sports

Coffman Family YMCA

B & K Stable

Pine Lane (Horse Breeding) Farm

Sorum Fjord Horse (Breeding) Farm

Olive Branch Campground

Maineville Family Golf Centers

Big Turtle Lakes Resort & Campground

Posey-Hartman Soccer Complex

Middletown Christian School

Comargo
Campground

Pleasant Hollow Sportman's Club

Brillwood Farm (Horse Dealer)

Fenwick (Knights Of Columbus) Council Campground

Camp Lebanon Retreat Center

Camp Swoneky (Salvation Army)

Waynesville (Red Stewart) Airport

Spicer's Fishing Lake

Future Farm (Horse Breeding)

Duke Energy Land Along LMR

Double D Stables

Horseshoe Fishing Lake

Celebration (Horse) Farm

Church of God Campground 

Oeder's Lake (Private)

Ohio Renaissance Festival Area 

Win Row Horse Farm

Fenwick High School

Canterbury Farm (Horse Stable)

Countryside (Ralph J. Stolle) YMCA
Kings Domain-Athletes In Action

Camp Whip Poor Will (Girl Scouts)

Camp Willam Butterworth 
(Girl Scout Camp)

Twin Hopes Farm

Mid-Western Childrens Home & Campground

Saguaro Paint Horse Farm

Lakewood Stables

SanMarGale Farm Shooting Preserve
(Now Only Part As PUD Open Space)

Camp Stonybrook
(Girl Scouts)

Sycamore Creek Country Club & Golf Course

Camp Kern (Dayton YMCA)

Reading Terraqua Club

Tecumseh
Conservation
Land
(Sold For Development)

Kings Island Amusement Park

Clover Hill Farm

LMI Along LMR At Loveland

Wedgwood Pool

Riverwalk

Parkside

Dubois Apts

Landen

Beck Ridge

Laurel Glen

Catalpa Ridge

Carmelle

Soraya Farms

Waterstone

Hunter's Green
Waters Edge

Fairways

Countryside

Arbor Creek

Regency ParK

Greenbrier

Butterfield Park

Miami Bluffs

Providence

Villages Of Classicway

Village On The Green

Brookside

Village Lakes

Fosters Pointe

Long Cove

Richard's Run
Sycamore Trails

Windemere

Stone Lake

White Pines

Fox Hollow Condos

Villages Of Hopewell Valley

Sunset Ridge

Sawyer's Mill

Oakwood Lakes Wethersfield

Woodlands Morrow

Towne Meadows

Chestnut Hill

Twin Lakes

Enclave Condos

Glenridge

Heritage At Miami Bluffs

Poplar HIll

Twenty One Oaks

Wedgwood

Concord Crossing

Fieldstone

Saddlebrook

Cobblefield

Lande-Harbor Ridge

Sterling Chase

Landen- CreekHarbourwatch Condos

Cedar Ridge

Turning Leaf

Riverwood Trails
Putters Pointe

Carriagegate

LandenWoodfield

Heatherstone

Rolling Meadows

Trails Of Shaker Run

Thornton Grove

Nantucket Condos

Springs

Villages On Heritage Green

Wilson Farms

Villas Of The Springs

Chestnut Landing

Shaker Trace

Snider Cove

Summit Pointe

Landen Pond

Butterworth Glen

Stone Brook

Villages Of Winding Creek

Landen-Strawberry Hill

Bay Pointe Condos

Meadows At Mason

Garfield Park

Landing At Willow Pond

Birchwood Farms

Deerfield Village

Rosemont Manor

Walnut Farms

Beacon Hill

Ashmont

Landen-Woodfield South

Hunter's Ridge Condos

Renaissance

Landen-Gatsby Green

Farms Heatherwoode

Hickoryview

Revere's Run

Lakeview

Lexington Park Mason Fields

Silverwood Farms

Stony Hollow

Hampton Village

Oakwood Lakes Condos

Simpson Creek Farms

Shaker Run

Villages Creekside

Indian Lake Reserves
Falls Of Landen

Hickory Woods
Whispering Springs

Cherry Brook

Adena At Miami Bluffs

Stoneridge North Hills

Chestnut Oaks

The Greens Of Bunnel Hill

Knottingdale Condos
Falling Brook

Stone Ridge Enclave

Harmon Woods

Estates of Heriatge Pointe

Landen - Island Pines

Woodknoll

Greenleaf Village

Greycliff-Landing

Weatherstone

Landen Trails
Baywood

Maples 20 Mile Farm

Greenery Condos

Village Lakes Condos

Crown Pointe

Heritage Pointe

Settlers Walk

Montclaire

Shaker Meadows

Pebblecreek Of Mason Condos

Tanglewood Creek

Governors Pointe North

Sherwood Green

Mallards Of Mason

Charleston Park

Windemere At Thorngate

Fairway Crossing Condos

Settlers Walk Cove

Micheals Farm

Settlers Walk Estates

Rosemont

Landen-Montgomery Hills

Regency Pointe Townhomes

Georgetown

Ridgewood

Hathaway Commons

Pipestem Condos

Franklin Park

Pine Run Condos
Eagle View Village

Landen-Pointe

Villages At Rivers Bend Grant Settlement

Heritage Pointe Reserve

Greenbrier Lakes Condos

Landen-Island Pines

Willow Grove

Settlers Walk Stonebridge Apts

Rivers Edge Condos

Clearcreek Views

Stone Ridge

Springbrook

Waterford Place

Crooked Tree Oaks

Ravines At Timber's Edge

White Oak Estates

Wrenwood South

Wynstead

MIllers Crossing

The Woods On Wilkens Condos

Homestead

Landen Shores

Twenty Mile Green

Woodlands At Thorngate Condos

Finsbury Pointe Condos

Villas Pointe At Settlers Walk

Villages At Rivers Bend Frederick Settlement

Hillside Terrace Condos

Sycamore Springs

Landen Red Brick Court

Triple Crown Keeneland Estates

Country Ridge Condos

Brandywine At The Little Miami River

Vista Pointe At Rivers Bend
Kings Meadows

River's Bend Golf Course

Stonewall Condos

Marival At Weatherington Condos

Windsor Park

Ashley Commons Condos

Forest Of Heritage Green

Overlook Heatherwoode Condos

Mason Commons Condos
Rosemont South

Estates Of Shaker Run

Victoria Glnen Condos

Villas Of Hunter's Green Mansions Of The Meadows Of Mason

Heatherwoode

Fairways Pine Run

Homestead At Rivers Bend

Woods Of Squire's Gate

Northgate Estates

Indian Lake

Landen-Wick Lane

Settlers Walk Highlands

The Woods

Northridge Village

Somerset Crossing

Avalon Farms

Villas Of Timber Ridge

Wenzler Double Condos

Melrose

Ravenwood

White BlossomGreenfield Place

Govenors Pointe

McCray Farms

Gatehouse

Villas Of Winding Creek

Estates Walnut Grove

Sycamore Heights

SOURCE: Warren County Regional Planning Commission  & GIS Department

Map 5
Private Parks, Open Spaces & Assorted Recreational    

Areas & Facilities In Warren County, Ohio
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TYPES OF INVENTORIED ITEMS

Inventoried As Of December, 2009

Community Recreation / Civic Complex - Public Owned & UsedCC

Campgrounds - Commercial or PrivateCG
Canoe Liveries &/or Launches - Public or CommercialCL
Camps - Commercial or PrivateCM

Equestrian Riding - Commercial Open To PublicEU

Amusement &/or Water ParkAP
Airfield - Private Owned For Commercial UseAV

Club/Group Recreation Complex - Private Owned & UsedCV

Equestrian Riding, Breeding or Stable - Private Owned & UsedEV
Golf Driving Range &/or Miniature Golf / Recreation ComplexGD
Golf Courses - Private Owned & Semi-Public or Private UseGV

Lake Fishing &/or Swimming - Private or Commercial UseLV
Nature Preservation - Private OwnedNV

Recreational - Commercial / Private Owned For Public UseRC

Skiing or Skateboarding Sports Area or Facility / Public or CommercialSK
School - Existing / Private or Parochial UseSV

Open Space - Private or Common Owned & UsedOV

Hunting / Shooting / Gaming Area or Preserve - Public or PrivateHS

Park - Private Area For Private Or Semi-Public UsePV

Recreational - Private or Common Owned For Semi-Public UseRV


